

# H & H Plumbing & Utilities, Inc.

Lic. No.  
OK 076003

381 W. Adkins Hill Road, Norman, OK 73072-9218  
(405) 288-2346 (405) 288-2349 FAX

Sheet ( 1 ) of ( 1 )

Contractor: Lippert Brothers Construction, Inc.  
Address: P.O. Box 17450  
Oklahoma City, OK 73136-1450

Ph.#: 478-3580  
Fax #: 478-3301  
Email: nbench@lippertbros.com

Project: MWC Sports Complex  
Address: 9400 SE 29th St  
Midwest City, OK

Labor, materials, taxes, permits, staking, and maintenance bonds for a complete **Site Utility** installation as described on the plans and outlined below.

## Public Sanitary Sewer SB-2021-00002

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	Qty	PRICE	TOTAL
1	18" PVC SDR-35 DR-18 Sewer line	LF	1300	65.00	84,500.00
2	18" DIP (using mechanical joints)	LF	300	130.00	39,000.00
3	5' Manhole (ring lid complete)	EA	2	4,200.00	8,400.00
4	5' Manhole (non vent lid w/ inf. Cover)	EA	5	4,200.00	21,000.00
5	Doghouse manhole	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	Extra vertical depth manhole	VF	126	310.00	39,060.00
7	Trenching & backfill (0' - 6')	LF	0		-
8	Trenching & backfill (6' - 8')	LF	190	10.00	1,900.00
9	Trenching & backfill (8' - 10')	LF	280	12.00	3,360.00
10	Trenching & backfill (10' - 12')	LF	270	14.00	3,780.00
11	Trenching & backfill (12' - 14')	LF	140	16.00	2,240.00
12	Trenching & backfill (14' - 16')	LF	140	18.00	2,520.00
13	Trenching & backfill (16' - 18')	LF	120	20.00	2,400.00
14	Trenching & backfill (18' - 20')	LF	110	25.00	2,750.00
15	Trenching & backfill (20' - 22')	LF	160	28.00	4,480.00
16	Trenching & backfill (22' - 24')	LF	190	30.00	5,700.00
17	Crushed rock embedment material	TON	265	32.00	8,480.00
18	18" Rip rap with grout	CY	10	120.00	1,200.00
19	24" Steel bore and encasement	LF	300	425.00	127,500.00
20	Leakage testing	LS	1	200.00	200.00
21	Deflection test	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
22	Manhole testing	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
23	Sewer flow control	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
24	Traffic control	LS	1	500.00	500.00
					<b>369,470.00</b>
Inspection fees					<b>13,543.45</b>
Maintenance bonds					<b>3,743.00</b>
					<b>386,756.45</b>

**\$3.00/INCH DIAMETER OVER 8" - 18"**

LF 1,600 \$30.00 \$48,000.00

## Scope of Work Excludes

Sewer & water meter impact fees

Cost for relocation of any existing utility lines for this installation to go in

Contract Amount **\$ 386,756.45**

Submitted By: Carl Hendrix

Title: Vice President

Date: 3/16/2023

Accepted By: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_